TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: June 2019

This survey was conducted online within the United States from June 26-29, 2019 among 2,182 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital
status, household size, income, employment, political party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their
actual proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base | n=2182
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 37%
Republican 32%
Independent 29%
Other 2%
LOCALE
Urban 25%
Suburban 56%
Rural 19%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 27%
Moderate 41%
Conservative 32%

Base | n=2182
AGE*
18-34 26%
35-49 24%
50-64 28%
65+ 21%
SEX*
Male 48%
Female 52%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 8%
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 57%
4-year college degree or more 35%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 69%
Black/African American 12%
Hispanic 13%
Asian 5%

Other

1%




Fielding Period: June 26 - 29,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

Mean
Std. Dev.
std. Err.

Sigma

Total

2182

2198

581
26%

533
24%

626
28%

458
21%

48.2

16.66

2198
100%

04007 What is your age?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Male 1065
48%

Female 1133
52%

Sigma 2198

100%

Q4005 What is your gender?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
United States 2198
100%

Sigma 2198

100%

Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Alabama 26
1%

Alaska 4
*

Arizona 68
3%

Arkansas 14
1%

California 254
12%

Colorado 27
1%

Connecticut 14
1%

Delaware 11
*

District of Columbia 3
*

Florida 187
8%

Georgia 69
3%

Hawaii 12
1%

Idaho 8
*

Illinois 105
5%

Indiana 52
2%

Towa 18
1%

Kansas 9

S2 In which state do you reside?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2198
Kentucky 27
1%

Louisiana 27
1%

Maine 7
*

Maryland 29
1%

Massachusetts 59
3%

Michigan 75
3%

Minnesota 35
2%

Mississippi 14
1%

Missouri 38
2%

Montana 5
*

Nebraska 9
*

Nevada 31
1%

New Hampshire 9
*

New Jersey 78
4%

New Mexico 18
1%

New York 149
7%

North Carolina 77
3%

North Dakota 4
*

Ohio 94

4%

S2 In which state do you reside?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2198
Oklahoma 21
1%

Oregon 16
1%

Pennsylvania 84
4%

Rhode Island 6
*

South Carolina 48
2%

South Dakota 5
*

Tennessee 46
2%

Texas 148
7%

Utah 14
1%

Vermont *
*

Virginia 54
2%

Washington 37
2%

West Virginia 20
1%

Wisconsin 30
1%

Wyoming 3
*

Sigma 2198

100%

S2 In which state do you reside?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 5
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 2198
100%

No -
Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 6
M1l In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Right track 835
38%

Wrong track 1203
55%

Don't know / Unsure 160
7%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Right track 1018
46%

Wrong track 928
42%

Don't know / Unsure 252
11%

Sigma 2198

100%

M2 In general,

do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Strong (Net) 1525
69%

Very strong 461
21%

Somewhat strong 1064
48%

Weak (Net) 673
31%

Somewhat weak 555
25%

Very weak 118
5%

Sigma 2198

100%

I3 How strong do you think the U.S.

economy is today?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 9
I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Improving 775
35%

Getting worse 522
24%

Just as well off 798
36%

No opinion 103
5%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 10
M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Approve (Net) 976
44%

Strongly approve 508
23%

Somewhat approve 468
21%

Disapprove (Net) 1222
56%

Somewhat disapprove 368
17%

Strongly disapprove 854
39%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Stimulating jobs

The economy

Fighting terrorism

Immigration

Administering the government

Foreign affairs

Total

2182

2198

1222

56%

1208
55%

1115
51%

1006
46%

948
43%

929
42%

M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Summary Of Approve
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Foreign affairs

Administering the government

Immigration

Fighting terrorism

The economy

Stimulating jobs

Total

2182

2198

1270

58%

1251
57%

1192
54%

1083
49%

990
45%

976
44%

M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Summary Of Disapprove
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Approve (Net) 1208
55%

Strongly approve 651
30%

Somewhat approve 557
25%

Disapprove (Net) 990
45%

Somewhat disapprove 434
20%

Strongly disapprove 557
25%

Sigma 2198

100%

M3A_1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

The economy

.?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Approve (Net) 929
42%

Strongly approve 463
21%

Somewhat approve 465
21%

Disapprove (Net) 1270
58%

Somewhat disapprove 421
19%

Strongly disapprove 849
39%

Sigma 2198

100%

M3A_2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Foreign affairs

.?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Approve (Net) 1115
51%

Strongly approve 592
27%

Somewhat approve 523
24%

Disapprove (Net) 1083
49%

Somewhat disapprove 414
19%

Strongly disapprove 669
30%

Sigma 2198

100%

M3A_3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Fighting terrorism

2
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Approve (Net) 948
43%

Strongly approve 462
21%

Somewhat approve 486
22%

Disapprove (Net) 1251
57%

Somewhat disapprove 395
18%

Strongly disapprove 856
39%

Sigma 2198

100%

M3A_4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Administering the government

.?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Approve (Net) 1222
56%

Strongly approve 638
29%

Somewhat approve 584
27%

Disapprove (Net) 976
44%

Somewhat disapprove 415
19%

Strongly disapprove 561
26%

Sigma 2198

100%

M3A_5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Stimulating jobs

.?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Approve (Net) 1006
46%

Strongly approve 591
27%

Somewhat approve 415
19%

Disapprove (Net) 1192
54%

Somewhat disapprove 296
13%

Strongly disapprove 896
41%

Sigma 2198

100%

M3A_6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Immigration

.?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 19
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its Jjob?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Approve (Net) 890
40%

Strongly approve 269
12%

Somewhat approve 621
28%

Disapprove (Net) 1309
60%

Somewhat disapprove 598
27%

Strongly disapprove 711
32%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 20
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Approve (Net) 960
44%

Strongly approve 231
11%

Somewhat approve 728
33%

Disapprove (Net) 1239
56%

Somewhat disapprove 591
27%

Strongly disapprove 648
29%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 23

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Definitely vote for Trump

Probably vote for Trump

Probably vote for the

Democratic candidate

Definitely vote for the
Democratic candidate

I will vote for and
Independent or Other
Candidate

Not Sure / Other

Sigma

1 Jul 2019
Table 21

QE2020 If Donald Trump runs for reelection in 2020 as the Republican candidate, will you.

Total

2182

2198

563
26%

213
10%

225
10%

766
35%

185
8%

247
11%

2198
100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 22
Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Republican 710
32%

Democrat 807
37%

Independent 636
29%

Other 44
2%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 23
Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Strong Republican 445
63%

Not-so-strong Republican 266
37%

Sigma 710

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Strong Democrat 487
60%

Not-so-strong Democrat 321
40%

Sigma 807

100%

Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 662
Weighted Base 680
Republican/Democratic 323
47%

Democratic/Republican 358
53%

Sigma 680

100%

Q1912 Insert text assignment
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 26
01915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 661
Weighted Base 680
Lean Republican 183
27%

Lean Democrat 201
30%

Do not lean either way 295
43%

Sigma 680

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 27
DT0201 Do you consider yourself to be more a supporter of Donald Trump or more of a supporter of the Republican Party?

Base: Republican Or Ind-Lean Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 849
Weighted Base 894
Supporter of Donald Trump 393
44%

Supporter of the Republican 242
Party 27%
Both 169
19%

Neither 71
8%

Not Sure 19
2%

Sigma 894

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 28
LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 1

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Conservative Republican 113
16%
Trump Republican 110
16%
Reagan Republican 93
13%
Christian Conservative 92
13%
Moderate Republican 82
12%
Fiscal Conservative 46
6%
Social Conservative 29
4%
Liberal Republican 27
4%
Compassionate Conservative 19
3%
Nationalist 17
2%
Libertarian 16
2%
Heartland Republican 15
2%
Bush Republican 15
2%
Alt-Right 5
1%
Populist 4
1%

Other -
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 29
LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 2

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Conservative Republican 107
15%
Trump Republican 101
14%
Reagan Republican 82
11%
Moderate Republican 61
9%
Christian Conservative 60
8%
Fiscal Conservative 53
7%
Heartland Republican 39
5%
Compassionate Conservative 37
5%
Social Conservative 31
4%
Bush Republican 29
4%
Liberal Republican 23
3%
Libertarian 15
2%
Nationalist 11
2%
Populist 8
1%
Alt-Right 5
1%
Other 1
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 30
LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 3

Base: GOP

Total

Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Trump Republican 80
11%

Conservative Republican 66
9%

Reagan Republican 64
9%

Fiscal Conservative 57
8%

Moderate Republican 55
8%

Christian Conservative 52
7%

Compassionate Conservative 51
7%

Social Conservative 45
6%

Heartland Republican 32
4%

Bush Republican 30
4%

Nationalist 25
4%

Liberal Republican 20
3%

Libertarian 20
3%

Populist 12
2%

Alt-Right 7
1%

Other 3



Fielding Period: June 26 -

29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Trump Republican

Conservative Republican

Reagan Republican

Christian Conservative

Moderate Republican

Fiscal Conservative

Compassionate Conservative

Social Conservative

Heartland Republican

Bush Republican

Liberal Republican

Nationalist

Libertarian

Populist

Alt-Right

Other

Please rank your top three labels.

Total

675

291
41%

286
40%

238
34%
204
29%
198
28%
156
22%

108
15%

106
15%

85
12%

74
10%

70
10%

LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Next to the first-ranked labels,

enter ''1l'', next to the second-ranked label,

You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 1,2,3

enter

g,

next to the third-ranked label,

enter

iz
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
LABEL1101R_1 Which of the following labels

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next

You may select up

Compassionate
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 19
3%
Rank 2 37
5%
Rank 3 51
7%
None of these 28
4%
No Answer 575
81%
Sigma 710

100%

do you most identify with as a Republican?

to the second-ranked label,
to three options.

Conservative

enter

g,

next to the third-ranked label,

enter

iz
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 33
LABEL1101R_2 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Christian Conservative

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 92
13%
Rank 2 60
8%
Rank 3 52
7%
None of these 28
4%
No Answer 478
67%
Sigma 710

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 34
LABEL1101R_3 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Social Conservative

Base: GOP

Total

Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 29
4%

Rank 2 31
4%

Rank 3 45
6%

None of these 28
4%

No Answer 577
81%

Sigma 710

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 35
LABEL1101R_4 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Fiscal Conservative

Base: GOP

Total

Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 46
6%

Rank 2 53
7%

Rank 3 57
8%

None of these 28
4%

No Answer 527
74%

Sigma 710

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 36
LABEL1101R_5 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Reagan Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 93
13%
Rank 2 82
11%
Rank 3 64
9%
None of these 28
4%
No Answer 444
62%
Sigma 710

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 37
LABEL1101R_6 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Bush Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 15
2%
Rank 2 29
4%
Rank 3 30
4%
None of these 28
4%
No Answer 608
86%
Sigma 710

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 38
LABEL1101R_7 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Trump Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 110
16%
Rank 2 101
14%
Rank 3 80
11%
None of these 28
4%
No Answer 391
55%
Sigma 710

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 39
LABEL1101R_8 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Heartland Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 15
2%
Rank 2 39
5%
Rank 3 32
4%
None of these 28
4%
No Answer 597
84%
Sigma 710

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 40
LABEL1101R_9 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Liberal Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 27
4%
Rank 2 23
3%
Rank 3 20
3%
None of these 28
4%
No Answer 612
86%
Sigma 710

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 41
LABEL1101R_10 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Moderate Republican

Base: GOP

Total

Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 82
12%

Rank 2 61
9%

Rank 3 55
8%

None of these 28
4%

No Answer 484
68%

Sigma 710

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 42
LABEL1101R_11 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Conservative Republican

Base: GOP

Total

Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 113
16%

Rank 2 107
15%

Rank 3 66
9%

None of these 28
4%

No Answer 396
56%

Sigma 710

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 43
LABEL1101R_12 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Nationalist
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 17
2%
Rank 2 11
2%
Rank 3 25
4%
None of these 28
4%
No Answer 629
89%
Sigma 710

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 44
LABEL1101R_13 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Populist
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 4
1%
Rank 2 8
1%
Rank 3 12
2%
None of these 28
4%
No Answer 658
93%
Sigma 710

100%



Page 47

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 45
LABEL1101R_14 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Libertarian
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 16
2%
Rank 2 15
2%
Rank 3 20
3%
None of these 28
4%
No Answer 632
89%
Sigma 710

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 46
LABEL1101R_15 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Alt-Right
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 5
1%
Rank 2 5
1%
Rank 3 7
1%
None of these 28
4%
No Answer 665
94%
Sigma 710

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 47
LABEL1101R_98 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Other
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 710
Rank 1 -
Rank 2 1
*
Rank 3 3
*
None of these 28
4%
No Answer 679
96%
Sigma 710

100%



Fielding Period: June
HCAPS (Filtered on Re
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: DEM

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Obama Democrat

Moderate Democrat

Liberal Democrat

Progressive

Clinton Democrat

Conservative Democrat

Environmentalist

Democratic Socialist

Socially Conservative

Democrat

Fiscally Conservative

Democrat

Libertarian

Socialist

Nationalist

Trump Democrat

Communist

Populist

26 - 29, 2019
gistered Voters)
General Adult Population

Please rank your top three labels.

Total

845

807

173
21%

148
18%

148
18%

54
43
5%

42
5%

32
4%

31
4%

16
2%

14
2%

RGNt
o o

= o

LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Next to the first-ranked labels,

enter

You may select up to three options.

'"'1'', next to the second-ranked label,

Summary Table Of Rank 1

enter

g,

next to the third-ranked label,

enter

iz

Page 50

1 Jul 2019
Table 48



Page 51
Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 48
LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 1

Base: DEM

Total

Antifa 2

Other 1



Fielding Period: June
HCAPS (Filtered on Re
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: DEM

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Obama Democrat

Environmentalist

Liberal Democrat

Moderate Democrat

Clinton Democrat

Progressive

Democratic Socialist

Fiscally Conservative

Democrat

Conservative Democrat

Socially Conservative

Democrat

Populist

Socialist

Libertarian

Nationalist

Antifa

Trump Democrat

26 - 29, 2019
gistered Voters)
General Adult Population

Please rank your top three labels.

Total

845

807

126
16%

95
12%

81
10%
81
10%
74
9%
68
8%

41
5%

40
5%

39
5%

29
4%

= o
o

= o

~

LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Next to the first-ranked labels,

enter

You may select up to three options.

'"'1'', next to the second-ranked label,

Summary Table Of Rank 2

enter

g,

next to the third-ranked label,

enter

iz

Page 52

1 Jul 2019
Table 49



Page 53
Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 49
LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 2

Base: DEM

Total

Communist 2

Other -



Fielding Period: June
HCAPS (Filtered on Re
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: DEM

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Obama Democrat

Environmentalist

Moderate Democrat

Clinton Democrat

Progressive

Liberal Democrat

Democratic Socialist

Conservative Democrat

Fiscally Conservative

Democrat

Socially Conservative

Democrat

Socialist

Libertarian

Populist

Trump Democrat

Nationalist

Antifa

26 - 29, 2019
gistered Voters)
General Adult Population

Please rank your top three labels.

Total

845

807
84
10%

81
10%

77
10%

74
73
9%

71
9%

45
6%

44
6%

35
4%

25
3%

=

o

=

LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Next to the first-ranked labels,

enter

You may select up to three options.

'"'1'', next to the second-ranked label,

Summary Table Of Rank 3

enter

g,

next to the third-ranked label,

enter

iz

Page 54

1 Jul 2019
Table 50



Page 55

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 50
LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 3

Base: DEM
Total
Communist 2
*
Other

o

o0



Fielding Period: June
HCAPS (Filtered on Re
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: DEM

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Obama Democrat

Moderate Democrat

Liberal Democrat

Environmentalist

Progressive

Clinton Democrat

Conservative Democrat

Democratic Socialist

Fiscally Conservative

Democrat

Socially Conservative

Democrat

Libertarian

Socialist

Populist

Nationalist

Trump Democrat

Antifa

26 - 29, 2019
gistered Voters)
General Adult Population

Please rank your top three labels.

Total

845

807

383
47%

305
38%

299
37%
208
26%
195
24%
192
24%

126
16%

116
14%

89
11%

69
9%

23
3%

15
2%

LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do

Next to the first-ranked labels,

enter ''1'', next to
You may select up to

Summary Table Of

you most identify with as a Democrat?

the second-ranked label,
three options.

Rank 1,2,3

enter

g,

next to the third-ranked label,

enter

iz

Page 56

1 Jul 2019
Table 51



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

LABEL1102D Which of the following labels
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next
You may select up
Summary Table
Base: DEM
Total
Communist 9
1%
Other

|

do

to

to

of

you most identify with as a Democrat?

the second-ranked label,
three options.

Rank 1,2,3

enter

g,

next to the third-ranked label,

enter

iz

Page 57

1 Jul 2019
Table 51



Page 58

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 52
LABEL1102D_1 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Democratic Socialist

Base: DEM

Total

Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 31
4%

Rank 2 41
5%

Rank 3 45
6%

None of these 48
6%

No Answer 644
80%

Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 53
LABEL1102D_2 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Liberal Democrat

Base: DEM

Total

Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 148
18%

Rank 2 81
10%

Rank 3 71
9%

None of these 48
6%

No Answer 461
57%

Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 54
LABEL1102D_3 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Moderate Democrat

Base: DEM
Total
Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 148
18%
Rank 2 81
10%
Rank 3 77
10%
None of these 48
6%
No Answer 455
56%
Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 55
LABEL1102D_4 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Conservative Democrat

Base: DEM

Total

Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 42
5%

Rank 2 39
5%

Rank 3 44
6%

None of these 48
6%

No Answer 634
79%

Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 56
LABEL1102D_5 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Fiscally Conservative Democrat

Base: DEM
Total
Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 14
2%
Rank 2 40
5%
Rank 3 35
4%
None of these 48
6%
No Answer 671
83%
Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 57
LABEL1102D_6 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Socially Conservative Democrat

Base: DEM
Total
Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 16
2%
Rank 2 29
4%
Rank 3 25
3%
None of these 48
6%
No Answer 691
86%
Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 58
LABEL1102D_7 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Clinton Democrat

Base: DEM

Total

Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 43
5%

Rank 2 74
9%

Rank 3 74
9%

None of these 48
6%

No Answer 568
70%

Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 59
LABEL1102D_8 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Obama Democrat

Base: DEM

Total

Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 173
21%

Rank 2 126
16%

Rank 3 84
10%

None of these 48
6%

No Answer 377
47%

Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 60
LABEL1102D_9 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Trump Democrat

Base: DEM
Total
Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 9
1%
Rank 2 4
*
Rank 3 10
1%
None of these 48
6%
No Answer 737
91%
Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 61
LABEL1102D_10 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Socialist
Base: DEM
Total
Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 12
2%
Rank 2 12
2%
Rank 3 19
2%
None of these 48
6%
No Answer 716
89%
Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 62
LABEL1102D_11 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Communist

Base: DEM
Total
Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 5
1%
Rank 2 2
*
Rank 3 2
*
None of these 48
6%
No Answer 751
93%
Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 63
LABEL1102D_12 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Nationalist
Base: DEM
Total
Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 10
Rank 2 8
1%
Rank 3 8
1%
None of these 48
6%
No Answer 734
91%
Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 64

LABEL1102D_13 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Populist
Base: DEM
Total
Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 5
1%
Rank 2 15
2%
Rank 3 11
1%
None of these 48
6%
No Answer 728
90%
Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 65
LABEL1102D_14 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Environmentalist
Base: DEM

Total

Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 32
4%

Rank 2 95
12%

Rank 3 81
10%

None of these 48
6%

No Answer 552
68%

Sigma 807

100%



Page 72

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 66
LABEL1102D_15 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Libertarian
Base: DEM

Total

Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 14
2%

Rank 2 12
1%

Rank 3 19
2%

None of these 48
6%

No Answer 716
89%

Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 67
LABEL1102D_16 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Antifa
Base: DEM
Total
Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 2
*
Rank 2 6
1%
Rank 3 7
1%
None of these 48
6%
No Answer 745
92%
Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 68
LABEL1102D_17 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Progressive
Base: DEM

Total

Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 54
7%

Rank 2 68
8%

Rank 3 73
9%

None of these 48
6%

No Answer 565
70%

Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 69
LABEL1102D_98 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''

You may select up to three options.

Other

Base: DEM
Total
Unweighted Base 845
Weighted Base 807
Rank 1 1
*
Rank 2 -
Rank 3 6
1%
None of these 48
6%
No Answer 753
93%
Sigma 807

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 70
LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 1

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Moderate Democrat 51
8%

Obama Democrat 48
8%

Reagan Republican 38
6%

Trump Republican 37
6%

Libertarian 35
5%

Fiscal Conservative 34
5%

Moderate Republican 32
5%

Christian Conservative 29
5%

Compassionate Conservative 27
4%

Conservative Democrat 27
4%

Progressive 26
4%

Liberal Republican 19
3%

Liberal Democrat 18
3%

Conservative Republican 16
3%

Democratic Socialist 13
2%

Bush Republican 13

2%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Independents

Socialist

Alt-Right

Clinton Democrat

Nationalist

Heartland Republican

Social Conservative

Communist

Populist

Antifa

Other

General Adult Population

Please rank your top three labels.

Total

12

B d P ® R0 HO o
oo oo oo 00 00

oo

)

24
4%

LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Next to the first-ranked labels,

enter ''1l'', next to the second-ranked label,
You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 1

enter

g,

next to the third-ranked label,

enter

iz

Page 77

1 Jul 2019
Table 70



Page 78
Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 71
LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 2

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Obama Democrat 41
6%

Moderate Republican 37
6%

Moderate Democrat 36
6%

Fiscal Conservative 31
5%

Progressive 31
5%

Compassionate Conservative 30
5%

Liberal Democrat 29
5%

Conservative Republican 24
4%

Trump Republican 23
4%

Libertarian 23
4%

Reagan Republican 22
3%

Christian Conservative 20
3%

Clinton Democrat 20
3%

Democratic Socialist 19
3%

Bush Republican 17
3%

Social Conservative 16

3%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Re
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Independents

Liberal Republican

Conservative Democrat

Socialist

Heartland Republican

Nationalist

Populist

Alt-Right

Antifa

Communist

Other

gistered Voters)
General Adult Population

Please rank your top three labels.

Total
16
15

2%

12
2%

11
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LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Next to the first-ranked labels,

enter ''1l'', next to the second-ranked label,
You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 2

enter

g,

next to the third-ranked label,

enter

iz

Page 79

1 Jul 2019
Table 71



Page 80

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 72
LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 3

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Compassionate Conservative 35
6%

Progressive 34
5%

Fiscal Conservative 31
5%

Obama Democrat 29
5%

Democratic Socialist 25
4%

Reagan Republican 25
4%

Moderate Republican 24
4%

Libertarian 22
4%

Moderate Democrat 22
3%

Trump Republican 21
3%

Liberal Democrat 21
3%

Clinton Democrat 20
3%

Social Conservative 20
3%

Conservative Republican 16
3%

Conservative Democrat 16
3%

Bush Republican 15

2%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Independents

Liberal Republican

Nationalist

Heartland Republican

Christian Conservative

Populist

Socialist

Communist

Antifa

Alt-Right

Other

Please rank your top three labels.

Total

14
2%

14
2%

13

12

B W R PO o
oe oo oo oo

N

15
2%

LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Next to the first-ranked labels,

enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label,
You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 3

enter

g,

next to the third-ranked label,

enter

iz

Page 81

1 Jul 2019
Table 72
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 73
LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 1,2,3

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Obama Democrat 118
18%

Moderate Democrat 109
17%

Fiscal Conservative 96
15%

Moderate Republican 93
15%

Compassionate Conservative 93
15%

Progressive 91
14%

Reagan Republican 85
13%

Trump Republican 81
13%

Libertarian 80
13%

Liberal Democrat 67
11%

Christian Conservative 61
10%

Conservative Democrat 59
9%

Democratic Socialist 57
9%

Conservative Republican 57
9%

Liberal Republican 49
8%

Clinton Democrat 48

8%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 73
LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 1,2,3

Base: Independents

Total

Bush Republican 45
7%

Social Conservative 43
7%

Socialist 32
5%

Heartland Republican 32
5%

Nationalist 31
5%

Alt-Right 17
3%

Populist 16
3%

Communist 14
2%

Antifa 10

2%

Other 41
6%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019

Table 74
LABEL1103I_1 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.
Compassionate Conservative

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 27
4%

Rank 2 30
5%

Rank 3 35
6%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 456
72%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 75
LABEL1103I_2 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Christian Conservative

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 29
5%

Rank 2 20
3%

Rank 3 12
2%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 488
77%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 76
LABEL1103I_3 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Social Conservative

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 7
1%

Rank 2 16
3%

Rank 3 20
3%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 506
80%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 77
LABEL1103I_4 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Fiscal Conservative

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 34
5%

Rank 2 31
5%

Rank 3 31
5%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 453
71%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 78
LABEL1103I_5 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Trump Republican

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 37
6%

Rank 2 23
4%

Rank 3 21
3%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 468
74%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 79
LABEL1103I_6 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Bush Republican

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 13
2%

Rank 2 17
3%

Rank 3 15
2%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 504
79%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 80
LABEL1103I_7 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'"'
You may select up to three options.

Reagan Republican

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 38
6%

Rank 2 22
3%

Rank 3 25
4%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 464
73%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 81
LABEL1103I_8 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Heartland Republican

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 8
1%

Rank 2 11
2%

Rank 3 13
2%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 517
81%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 82
LABEL1103I_9 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Liberal Republican

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 19
3%

Rank 2 16
2%

Rank 3 14
2%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 500
79%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 83
LABEL1103I_10 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Moderate Republican

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 32
5%

Rank 2 37
6%

Rank 3 24
4%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 456
72%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 84
LABEL1103I_11 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.
Conservative Republican

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 16
3%

Rank 2 24
4%

Rank 3 16
3%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 493
77%

Sigma 636

100%



Page 95

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 85
LABEL1103I_12 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Communist

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 6
1%

Rank 2 4
1%

Rank 3 4
1%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 535
84%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019

Table 86
LABEL1103I_13 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Socialist

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 12
2%

Rank 2 12
2%

Rank 3 9
1%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 517
81%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 87
LABEL1103I_14 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Democratic Socialist

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 13
2%

Rank 2 19
3%

Rank 3 25
4%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 492
77%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 88
LABEL1103I_15 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Liberal Democrat

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 18
3%

Rank 2 29
5%

Rank 3 21
3%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 482
76%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 89
LABEL1103I_16 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Moderate Democrat

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 51
8%

Rank 2 36
6%

Rank 3 22
3%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 441
69%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 90
LABEL1103I_17 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Conservative Democrat

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 27
4%

Rank 2 15
2%

Rank 3 16
3%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 490
77%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 91
LABEL1103I_18 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Clinton Democrat

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 9
1%

Rank 2 20
3%

Rank 3 20
3%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 501
79%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 92
LABEL1103I_19 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Obama Democrat

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 48
8%

Rank 2 41
6%

Rank 3 29
5%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 432
68%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 93
LABEL1103I_20 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Nationalist

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 8
1%

Rank 2 9
1%

Rank 3 14
2%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 518
82%

Sigma 636

100%



Page 104
Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 94
LABEL1103I_21 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Populist

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 2
*

Rank 2 5
1%

Rank 3 9
1%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 533
84%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 95
LABEL1103I_22 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Libertarian

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 35
5%

Rank 2 23
4%

Rank 3 22
4%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 469
74%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019
Table 96
LABEL1103I_23 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Alt-Right

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 9
1%

Rank 2 5
1%

Rank 3 2
*

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 533
84%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 97
LABEL1103I_24 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Antifa

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 2
*

Rank 2 5
1%

Rank 3 3
1%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 540
85%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 Jul 2019

Table 98
LABEL1103I_25 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.
Progressive

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 26
4%

Rank 2 31
5%

Rank 3 34
5%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 458
72%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 99
LABEL1103I_98 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.''
You may select up to three options.

Other

Base: Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 584
Weighted Base 636
Rank 1 24
4%

Rank 2 3
*

Rank 3 15
2%

None of these 87
14%

No Answer 508
80%

Sigma 636

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 100
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Donald Trump 2101
96%

Barack Obama 2095
95%

Hillary Clinton 2043
93%

U.S. Military 2036
93%

Facebook 1993
91%

Bernie Sanders 1952
89%

Joe Biden 1943
88%

FBI 1941
88%

Nancy Pelosi 1876
85%

U.S. Supreme Court 1859
85%

Mike Pence 1854
84%

Department of Justice 1827
83%

Elizabeth Warren 1672
76%

Robert Mueller 1611
73%

Mitch McConnell 1536
70%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 1535
70%

Kamala Harris 1503

68%



Page 111

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 100
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

Chuck Schumer 1486
68%

Beto O'Rourke 1365
62%

William Barr 1221
56%

Pete Buttigieg 1214
55%

Nikki Haley 1143
52%

Larry Kudlow 801

36%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 101
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
U.S. Military 1809
82%

FBI 1389
63%

U.S. Supreme Court 1298
59%

Barack Obama 1286
59%

Department of Justice 1126
51%

Joe Biden 1095
50%

Facebook 1089
50%

Bernie Sanders 995
45%

Donald Trump 896
41%

Mike Pence 853
39%

Robert Mueller 836
38%

Hillary Clinton 817
37%

Nancy Pelosi 806
37%

Elizabeth Warren 794
36%

Kamala Harris 718
33%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 625
28%

Chuck Schumer 609

28%



Page 113

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 101
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Nikki Haley 590
27%

Beto O'Rourke 585
27%

Pete Buttigieg 576
26%

Mitch McConnell 544
25%

William Barr 464
21%

Larry Kudlow 331

15%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 102
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Hillary Clinton 1226
56%

Donald Trump 1204
55%

Nancy Pelosi 1071
49%

Mike Pence 1002
46%

Mitch McConnell 992
45%

Bernie Sanders 957
44%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 910
41%

Facebook 904
41%

Elizabeth Warren 879
40%

Chuck Schumer 878
40%

Joe Biden 848
39%

Barack Obama 809
37%

Kamala Harris 785
36%

Beto O'Rourke 781
36%

Robert Mueller 774
35%

William Barr 757
34%

Department of Justice 701

32%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 102
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Pete Buttigieg 638
29%

U.S. Supreme Court 561
26%

Nikki Haley 553
25%

FBI 552
25%

Larry Kudlow 470
21%

U.s. Military 227

10%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2043
93%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 817
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 305
14%
Favorable 512
23%
Very Unfavorable/ 1226
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 56%
Unfavorable 370
17%
Very unfavorable 856
39%
Never heard of them 10
*
No opinion 145
7%
Sigma 2198

100%

Hillary Clinton

Page 116

1 Jul 2019
Table 103
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 104
F1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2101
96%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 896
(Sub-Net) 41%
Very favorable 486

22%

Favorable 411

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 1204
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 55%
Unfavorable 235
11%

Very unfavorable 969
44%

Never heard of them 17
1%

No opinion 80
4%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 105
F1_4 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Pence

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1854
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 853
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 399

18%

Favorable 454

21%

Very Unfavorable/ 1002
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 46%
Unfavorable 335
15%

Very unfavorable 666
30%

Never heard of them 100
5%

No opinion 244
11%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 106
F1_9 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Nancy Pelosi

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1876
85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 806
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 271

12%

Favorable 535

24%

Very Unfavorable/ 1071
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 49%
Unfavorable 312
14%

Very unfavorable 759
35%

Never heard of them 94
4%

No opinion 228
10%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1536
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 544
(Sub-Net) 25%
Very favorable 128

6%

Favorable 416

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 992
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 360
16%

Very unfavorable 631
29%

Never heard of them 210
10%

No opinion 453
21%

Sigma 2198

100%

Mitch McConnell
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1486
68%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 609
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 153

7%

Favorable 456

21%

Very Unfavorable/ 878
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 40%
Unfavorable 324
15%

Very unfavorable 554
25%

Never heard of them 257
12%

No opinion 455
21%

Sigma 2198

100%

Chuck Schumer
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1952
89%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 995
(Sub-Net) 45%
Very favorable 382

17%

Favorable 613
28%

Very Unfavorable/ 957
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 44%
Unfavorable 356
16%

Very unfavorable 601
27%

Never heard of them 40
2%

No opinion 207
9%

Sigma 2198

100%

Bernie Sanders
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 110
F1_13 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Elizabeth Warren

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1672
76%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 794
(Sub-Net) 36%
Very favorable 269

12%

Favorable 525
24%

Very Unfavorable/ 879
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 40%
Unfavorable 274
12%

Very unfavorable 605
28%

Never heard of them 173
8%

No opinion 352
16%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_14 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1943
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1095
(Sub-Net) 50%
Very favorable 422

19%

Favorable 673

31%

Very Unfavorable/ 848
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 392
18%

Very unfavorable 456
21%

Never heard of them 41
2%

No opinion 215
10%

Sigma 2198

100%

Joe Biden
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 112
F1_31 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Nikki Haley

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1143
52%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 590
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 225

10%

Favorable 365
17%

Very Unfavorable/ 553
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 292
13%

Very unfavorable 260
12%

Never heard of them 540
25%

No opinion 516
23%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_34 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1611
73%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 836
(Sub-Net) 38%
Very favorable 276

13%

Favorable 561
26%

Very Unfavorable/ 774
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 412
19%

Very unfavorable 362
16%

Never heard of them 145
7%

No opinion 443
20%

Sigma 2198

100%

Robert Mueller
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 114
F1_37 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Barack Obama

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2095
95%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1286
(Sub-Net) 59%
Very favorable 796

36%

Favorable 490
22%

Very Unfavorable/ 809
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 246
11%

Very unfavorable 563
26%

Never heard of them 20
1%

No opinion 83
4%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_53 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2036
93%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1809
(Sub-Net) 82%
Very favorable 1022
46%

Favorable 787
36%

Very Unfavorable/ 227
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 10%
Unfavorable 146
7%

Very unfavorable 81
4%

Never heard of them 17
1%

No opinion 145
7%

Sigma 2198

100%

U.

S.

Military
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_54 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1941
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1389
(Sub-Net) 63%
Very favorable 397

18%

Favorable 992
45%

Very Unfavorable/ 552
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 377
17%

Very unfavorable 175
8%

Never heard of them 17
1%

No opinion 241
11%

Sigma 2198

100%

FBI
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 117
F1_55 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Supreme Court

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1859
85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1298
(Sub-Net) 59%
Very favorable 310
14%

Favorable 988
45%

Very Unfavorable/ 561
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 407
19%

Very unfavorable 154
7%

Never heard of them 29
1%

No opinion 310
14%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_60 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1993
91%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1089
(Sub-Net) 50%
Very favorable 338

15%

Favorable 751
34%

Very Unfavorable/ 904
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 41%
Unfavorable 460
21%

Very unfavorable 445
20%

Never heard of them 23
1%

No opinion 183
8%

Sigma 2198

100%

Facebook
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_66 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1535
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 625
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 233

11%

Favorable 392
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 910
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 41%
Unfavorable 246
11%

Very unfavorable 664
30%

Never heard of them 272
12%

No opinion 391
18%

Sigma 2198

100%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 120
F1_67 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

William Barr

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1221
56%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 464
(Sub-Net) 21%
Very favorable 207

9%

Favorable 257
12%

Very Unfavorable/ 757
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 34%
Unfavorable 305
14%

Very unfavorable 452
21%

Never heard of them 476
22%

No opinion 501
23%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_68 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1827
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1126
(Sub-Net) 51%
Very favorable 235

11%

Favorable 891
41%

Very Unfavorable/ 701
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 465
21%

Very unfavorable 236
11%

Never heard of them 34
2%

No opinion 336
15%

Sigma 2198

100%

Department of Justice
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_69 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 801
36%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 331
(Sub-Net) 15%
Very favorable 100

5%

Favorable 232

11%

Very Unfavorable/ 470
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 21%
Unfavorable 249
11%

Very unfavorable 221
10%

Never heard of them 754
34%

No opinion 644
29%

Sigma 2198

100%

Larry Kudlow
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 123
F1_70 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Beto O'Rourke

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1365
62%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 585
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 136

6%

Favorable 449

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 781
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 356
16%

Very unfavorable 425
19%

Never heard of them 325
15%

No opinion 508
23%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 124
F1_71 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Pete Buttigieg

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1214
55%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 576
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 174

8%

Favorable 402
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 638
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 29%
Unfavorable 283
13%

Very unfavorable 356
16%

Never heard of them 516
23%

No opinion 467
21%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_72 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1503
68%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 718
(Sub-Net) 33%
Very favorable 257

12%

Favorable 461
21%

Very Unfavorable/ 785
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 257
12%

Very unfavorable 528
24%

Never heard of them 274
12%

No opinion 421
19%

Sigma 2198

100%

Kamala Harris
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 126
DT01 When you think of Donald Trump do you like or dislike him personally?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Like him personally 626
28%

Dislike him personally 1296
59%

Unsure / Don't Know 276
13%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 127
RUNMATEO0601 Now we will show you some names. If Donald Trump selects this person as his 2020 running mate, would it make more or
less likely to vote for Trump, or will it not have an effect on your vote?

Summary Of More Likely

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Mike Pence 587
27%

Nikki Hayley 343
16%

Marco Rubio 301
14%

Lindsey Graham 276
13%

Ron DeSantis 190



Page 141

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 128
RUNMATEO0601 Now we will show you some names. If Donald Trump selects this person as his 2020 running mate, would it make more or
less likely to vote for Trump, or will it not have an effect on your vote?

Summary Of Less Likely

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Lindsey Graham 542
25%

Marco Rubio 505
23%

Mike Pence 457
21%

Ron DeSantis 439
20%

Nikki Hayley 425

19%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 129
RUNMATE0601 Now we will show you some names. If Donald Trump selects this person as his 2020 running mate, would it make more or
less likely to vote for Trump, or will it not have an effect on your vote?

Summary Of No Effect

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ron DeSantis 1569
T1%

Nikki Hayley 1431
65%

Marco Rubio 1392
63%

Lindsey Graham 1380
63%

Mike Pence 1155

53%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
More likely 587
27%

Less likely 457
21%

No effect 1155
53%

Sigma 2198

100%

RUNMATE0601_1 Now we will show you some names. If Donald Trump selects this person as his 2020 running mate,

less likely to vote for Trump,

or will it not have an effect on your vote?

Mike Pence

would it make more or
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
More likely 343
16%

Less likely 425
19%

No effect 1431
65%

Sigma 2198

100%

RUNMATE0601_2 Now we will show you some names. If Donald Trump selects this person as his 2020 running mate,

less likely to vote for Trump,

or will it not have an effect on your vote?

Nikki Hayley

would it make more or
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
More likely 276
13%

Less likely 542
25%

No effect 1380
63%

Sigma 2198

100%

RUNMATE0601_3 Now we will show you some names. If Donald Trump selects this person as his 2020 running mate,

less likely to vote for Trump,

or will it not have an effect on your vote?

Lindsey Graham

would it make more or
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 133
RUNMATE0601_4 Now we will show you some names. If Donald Trump selects this person as his 2020 running mate, would it make more or
less likely to vote for Trump, or will it not have an effect on your vote?

Ron DeSantis

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
More likely 190
9%

Less likely 439
20%

No effect 1569
71%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
More likely 301
14%

Less likely 505
23%

No effect 1392
63%

Sigma 2198

100%

RUNMATE0601_5 Now we will show you some names. If Donald Trump selects this person as his 2020 running mate,

less likely to vote for Trump,

or will it not have an effect on your vote?

Marco Rubio

would it make more or
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Mike Pence 962
44%

Marco Rubio 296
13%

Nikki Hayley 293
13%

Lindsey Graham 180
8%

Ron DeSantis 85
4%

Other 382
17%

Sigma 2198

100%

RUNMATE0602 Who should Donald Trump pick as his 2020 running mate?

Page 148

1 Jul 2019
Table 135



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Democrats

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Joe Biden

Bernie Sanders

Elizabeth Warren

Kamala Harris

Pete Buttigieg

Cory Booker

Beto O'Rourke

Tulsi Gabbard

Amy Klobuchar

Michael Bloomberg

Julian Castro

Andrew Yang

John Delaney

John Hickenlooper

Tim Ryan

Kristen Gillibrand

Wayne Messam

General Adult Population

Total

845

807

277
34%

118
15%

89
11%

71
9%

25
3%

24
20
2%

19
2%

12
1%

10

HFo PO P P PO
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~

HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 136
HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary?

Base: Democrats

Total

Weighted Base 807
Mike Gravel 4
*

Seth Moulton 3
*

Eric Swalwell 3
*

Jay Inslee 2
*

Marianne Williamson 1
*

Other 2
*

Not sure 71
9%

Not planning on voting 12
2%

Sigma 807

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Impressive 880
40%

Underwhelming 1319
60%

Sigma 2198

100%

DEMPRES0302 Do you find the current field of Democratic party candidates for president to be impressive or underwhelming?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Hillary Clinton 98
4%

Bernie Sanders 280
13%

Joe Biden 773
35%

Kamala Harris 94
4%

Elizabeth Warren 122
6%

Cory Booker 42
2%

Beto O'Rourke 43
2%

Michael Bloomberg 25
1%

Julian Castro 24
1%

Tulsi Gabbard 27
1%

Kristen Gillibrand 18
1%

John Hickenlooper 15
1%

Jay Inslee 7
*

Amy Klobuchar 9
*

Pete Buttigieg 40
2%

Andrew Yang 16
1%

John Delaney 9

DEMPRES0305 Which one of the Democratic presidential candidates has the best chance of winning against Donald Trump?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2198
Mike Gravel 11
*

Seth Moulton 13
1%

Wayne Messam 8
*

Tim Ryan 16
1%

Marianne Williamson 12
1%

Eric swalwell 1
*

Other 36
2%

None 459
21%

Sigma 2198

100%

DEMPRES0305 Which one of the Democratic presidential candidates has the best chance of winning against Donald Trump?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Strong chance of winning 582
26%

Shares your positions 613
28%

Both equally 678
31%

Unsure / Don't Know 325
15%

Sigma 2198

100%

DEMPRES0306 Is it more important to you that the Democrats nominate a presidential candidate with a strong chance of beating Donald

Trump,

or that the Democrats nominate a presidential candidate who shares your position on issues?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 140
DEBATE0602 Did you watch, read or hear about the Democratic presidential debates earlier this week?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 774
Weighted Base 782
Yes 489
63%

No 293
37%

Sigma 782

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Immigration 923
42%

Health care 828
38%

Terrorism / national 514
security 23%
Economy and Jjobs 491
22%

Environment / climate change 435
20%

Guns 374
17%

National debt / federal 360
budget deficits 16%
Taxes 278
13%

Corruption 271
12%

Crime and drugs 270
12%

Foreign policy 266
12%

Education 248
11%

Women's rights 229
10%

School safety 209
10%

Income inequality 188
9%

Race relations 183
8%

Defense 141

6%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 141
I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2198
Criminal justice (policing, 133
courts, prisons) 6%
Cybersecurity 130
6%

Political correctness 97
4%

Other 27
1%

Sigma 6595

300%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Developing policies to 182
reduce climate change 8%
Impeaching President Trump 296
13%

Strengthening and expanding 238
the Affordable Care Act 11%

(also known as
''Obamacare'")

Addressing the status of 407
undocumented immigrants 19%
Stimulating the economy 287
13%

Joining or rejoining 80
international trade treaties 4%
Expanding family leave 48
policies 2%
Passing a comprehensive tax 102
reform bill 5%
Passing an infrastructure 153
spending bill 7%
Destroying ISIS 138
6%

Reducing the federal budget 268
deficit 12%
Sigma 2198

100%

M0202 Which of the following should be the top priority for the new Democratic majority in the House of Representatives?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Stimulating American jobs 423
19%
Repealing and replacing the 209
Affordable Care Act (also 10%
known as ''Obamacare'')
Building a wall between the 253
United States and Mexico 11%
Reducing the total amount of 280
immigrants allowed in the 13%
United States
Undoing the Iran deal 76
3%
Renegotiating trade deals 233
with other countries 11%
Expanding family leave 96
policies 4%
Passing a comprehensive tax 153
reform bill 7%
Passing an infrastructure 321
spending bill 15%
Destroying ISIS 153
7%
Sigma 2198

100%

M0203 Which of the following should be the top priority for President Trump?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 144
ME0O601 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Summary Of Ally

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
European Union 1257
57%

NATO 1118
51%

Turkey 464
21%

Saudi Arabia 463
21%

China 342
16%

Russia 192

Iran 101
5%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 145
ME0O601 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Summary Of Enemy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Iran 1652
75%

Russia 1348
61%

China 1003
46%

Saudi Arabia 872
40%

Turkey 531
24%

NATO 225
10%

European Union 182
8%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 146
ME0O601 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Summary Of Neutral

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Turkey 1203
55%

Saudi Arabia 863
39%

NATO 855
39%

China 853
39%

European Union 760
35%

Russia 658
30%

Iran 445

20%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 147
ME0601_1 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Iran

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ally 101
5%

Enemy 1652
75%

Neutral 445
20%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 148
ME0601_2 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Russia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ally 192
9%

Enemy 1348
61%

Neutral 658
30%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 149
ME0601_3 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ally 342

16%
Enemy 1003

46%
Neutral 853

39%
Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 150
ME0601_4 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Saudi Arabia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ally 463
21%

Enemy 872
40%

Neutral 863
39%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 151
ME0601_5 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Turkey

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ally 464
21%

Enemy 531
24%

Neutral 1203
55%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 152
ME0601_6 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

NATO

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ally 1118
51%

Enemy 225
10%

Neutral 855
39%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 153
ME0601_7 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

European Union

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Ally 1257
57%

Enemy 182
8%

Neutral 760
35%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Peaceful force 475
22%

Contributes to conflict and 1723
instability 78%
Sigma 2198

100%

ME0602 Do you think Iran is a peaceful force in the Middle East or does it contribute to conflict and instability in the region?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 155
ME0603 Do you think the government of Iran has the support of its people or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Government of Iran has the 749
support of its people 34%
Government of Iran does not 1450
have the support of its 66%
people
Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 156
ME0604 Do you think Iran is a working democracy or is it run by a group of religious leaders who claim absolute power based on religion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Iran is a working democracy 401
18%

Iran is run by a group of 1797
religious leaders 82%
Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Approve 996
45%

Disapprove 1202
55%

Sigma 2198

100%

ME0605 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the U.S.

government is handling Iran?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Too tough 557
25%

Too lenient 801
36%

Just right 841
38%

Sigma 2198

100%

ME0606 Do you think President Trump is too tough,

too lenient or Jjust right in dealing with Iran?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Attacked 609
28%

Not attacked 1589
72%

Sigma 2198

100%

ME0607 Should the United States have launched a military strike on Iran after it shot down an unmanned U.S.
international waters last week?

drone in
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 160
ME0608 Do you support or oppose President Trump's decision to cancel a strike on the Iranian military because it would have led to 150 Iranian
deaths and in his view was not a proportional response to the shooting down of the U.S. drone?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Support 1724
78%

Oppose 474
22%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 161
ME0609 Does President Trump's decision make him look mostly measured or mostly weak?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Measured 1071
49%

Weak 556
25%

Unsure / Don't Know 571
26%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
High 807
37%

Low 705
32%

Unsure / Don't Know 687
31%

Sigma 2198

100%

ME0610 Do you think the odds of the U.S.

going to war with Iran are high or low?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Support 846
38%

Oppose 1352
62%

Sigma 2198

100%

ME0611 Would you support or oppose another US-led military engagement in the Middle East?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Support 956
43%

Oppose 1242
57%

Sigma 2198

100%

MEO612A Would you support or oppose the U.S. government launching a military strike on Iran if it continues hostilities the
Persian Gulf and the region but does not attack US military assets or personnel?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 165
MEO0612B Would you support or oppose the U.S. government launching a military strike on Iran if it attacks US military assets or personnel?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Support 1609
73%

Oppose 590
27%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 166
ME0612C Would you support or oppose the US government launching a military strike on Iran if it announces it now has nuclear weapons?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Support 1146
52%

Oppose 1052
48%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 183

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Continue to financially
pressure and internationally
isolate the Iranian regime

Seek a negotiated solution
to Iranian hostilities
Maintain a strong military
presence in the Middle East
and respond proportionally
when Iran attacks

Declare war on Iran with the
goal of changing the regime
Do nothing

Unsure / Don't Know

Sigma

1 Jul 2019
Table 167
ME0613 Generally speaking, what do you think should be the US government's strategy on Iran?

Total

2182

2198

582
26%

611
28%

556
25%

99
5%

100
250
11%

2198
100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Right to leave 1049
48%

Should have attempted to 1149
renegotiate it 52%
Sigma 2198

100%

ME0614 Do you think the U.S.

government was right to leave the Iran nuclear deal or should it have attempted to renegotiate it?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Sticking to the deal 574
26%

Violating the deal 1624
74%

Sigma 2198

100%

ME0615 Do you think Iran is sticking to or violating its deal on nuclear weapons?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Losing influence 1501
68%

Gaining influence 697
32%

Sigma 2198

100%

ME0616 Do you think the United States is losing or gaining influence in the Middle East compared to other external powers like

Russia,

Iran,

and China?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 171
C0501 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the U.S. government is handling China?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Approve 1046
48%

Disapprove 1152
52%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 172
C0502 Do you think President Trump is too tough, too lenient or just right in negotiating with China?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Too tough 648
29%

Too lenient 634
29%

Just right 916
42%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Approve 1181
54%

Disapprove 1018
46%

Sigma 2198

100%

C0509 Do you approve or disapprove of the administration's decision to increase tariffs on $200 billion of Chinese goods from
10% to 25% in response to China backtracking on a trade deal between the two countries?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 174
C0510 Would you support or oppose the administration applying 25% tariffs on the remaining imports from China worth around
$300 billion as part of its trade negotiations?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Support 1109
50%

Oppose 1089
50%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes, it should 1254
57%

No, it should not 944
43%

Sigma 2198

100%

C0506 Should the United States target Chinese technology companies to punish China for trade infringements?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 176

C0507 Should the United States target Chinese technology companies to punish China for investment policies that force U.S.
companies to give up their intellectual property and technology secrets in exchange for access to Chinese consumer
markets?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes, it should 1421
65%

No, it should not 777
35%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 177
C0508 Should the United States forgive Chinese technology companies for their infringement of U.S. and international laws in
exchange for concessions from China in our trade negotiations?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 793
36%

No 1405
64%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 178
C0505 How concerned are you about the United States losing technological supremacy to China in the near future?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Very/Somewhat Concerned 1511
(Net) 69%
Very concerned 540
25%

Somewhat concerned 972
44%

Not Concerned At All/Not 687
Very Concerned (Net) 31%
Not very concerned 529
24%

Not concerned at all 158
7%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 179
IMO501 Do you support comprehensive immigration reform?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 1555
T1%

No 643
29%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Favor 1446
66%

Oppose 752
34%

Sigma 2198

100%

IM0502 Would you favor or oppose a deal between Congress and President Trump that gives undocumented immigrants brought here by
their parents work permits and a path to citizenship in exchange for increasing merit preference over preference for

relatives,

eliminating the diversity visa lottery,

and funding barrier security on the U.S.-Mexico border?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 181

IMO503 In your view is it more important to keep in place the current immigration system that gives preference to legal
migrants that have a relative in the United States or should we change to a merit-based system that gives
preference to legal migrants based on skill and educational attainment?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Keep in place the current 1035
system 47%
Change to a merit-based 1163
system 533
Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 182
NATLEM0201 Do you think there is a growing humanitarian and security crisis at our border with Mexico, or is this mainly a
manufactured political crisis ahead of the 2020 elections?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Growing humanitarian and 1367
security crisis 62%
Mainly a manufactured 832
political crisis 38%
Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Under 10,000 225
10%

10,000 to 100,000 648
29%

100,000 to 250,000 658
30%

250,000 to 500,000 295
13%

Over 500,000 373
17%

Sigma 2198

100%

NATLEM0205 About how many people do you think are caught trying to enter through the southern border each year?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 184

NATLEM0401 In the last month over 100,000 people were intercepted trying to cross illegally into United States on the southern border with Mexico.
Given these numbers, do you favor or oppose the decision by the President to declare a national emergency
to secure the funding he needs to build a wall on the border with Mexico?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Favor 1153
52%

Oppose 1045
48%

Sigma 2198

100%
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 185

NATLEM0217 Do you think border barriers are very ineffective, somewhat ineffective, somewhat effective or very effective at
reducing illegal immigration?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Very/ Somewhat Effective 984
(Net) 45%
Very effective 339
15%

Somewhat effective 645
29%

Somewhat/ Very Ineffective 1214
(Net) 55%
Somewhat ineffective 607
28%

Very ineffective 607
28%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Fleeing general violence

Fleeing political or
religious violence aimed
specifically at them

Sigma

Total

2182

2198

1007
46%

1191
54%

2198
100%

ASY0401 Should people fleeing general violence in a country be able to seek asylum here or only political or religious
violence aimed specifically at them?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 187
ASY0402 Should the current asylum laws be loosened to accept more claims, tightened to accept fewer claims or kept as is?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Loosened 500
23%

Tightened 998
45%

Kept as is 700
32%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Should be let into the U.S. 830
38%

Should be immediately tuned 1368
back 62%
Sigma 2198

100%

ASY0403 Should people with questionable asylum claims be let into the United States for years until their case comes up or
should they immediately be turned back to Mexico for staging?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Favor 1044
47%

Oppose 1154
53%

Sigma 2198

100%

TIA0601 Would you favor or oppose a mass action by the U.S. government to roundup and remove thousands of illegal immigrants
from the United States?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 190

TIA0602 Do you support or oppose the decision by President Trump to delay by two weeks the mass roundup and deportation of
illegal immigrants to see if the Democrats and Republicans in Congress can work out a solution to asylum and
loophole problems at the Southern Border?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Support 1590
72%

Oppose 608
28%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Likely (Net)

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Very/Somewhat Unlikely (Net)

Somewhat unlikely

Very unlikely

Sigma
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TIA0603 How likely is it that Congressional Democrats and Republicans will reach a deal?

Total

2182

2198

526
24%

100
5%

425
19%

1672
76%

863
39%

810
37%

2198
100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Sigma

Total

2182

2198

1125
51%

1073
49%

2198
100%

TIA0604 If a deal is not reached,

should the administration move ahead with a mass roundup and deportation of illegal immigrants?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 193
TIA0605 Do you think President Trump is too tough, too lenient or just right in dealing with illegal immigrants caught trying to
cross the border?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Too tough 9217
42%

Too lenient 527
24%

Just right 744
34%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Good job 460
21%

Fair job 825
38%

Poor job 914
42%

Sigma 2198

100%

TIA0606 Do you think U.S.

immigration authorities have done a good job,
custody?

fair job,

or poor job dealing with illegal immigrants in
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Good job 436
20%

Fair job 667
30%

Poor job 1095
50%

Sigma 2198

100%

TIA0607 Do you think U.S.

immigration authorities have done a good job, fair job,
immigrants in custody?

or poor job dealing with children of illegal
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1 Jul 2019
Table 195



Page 212

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 196
R0601 Should the census be able to ask whether people living here are us citizens?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 1478
67%

No 720
33%

Sigma 2198

100%



Page 213

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 197
R0O602A Do you think pregnant women should be able to choose to have an abortion without restrictions all the way through the
third trimester?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 1017
46%

No 1181
54%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 1012
46%

No 1186
54%

Sigma 2198

100%

R0602B Do you think pregnant women should be able to choose to have an abortion without restrictions only through the second
trimester?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 1195
54%

No 1003
46%

Sigma 2198

100%

R0602C. Do you think pregnant women should be able to choose to have an abortion without restrictions only through the first
trimester?
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Page 216

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 200

R0602D Do you think pregnant women should be able to choose to have an abortion without restrictions only in cases of rape or
incest?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 1208
55%

No 991
45%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Funded 822
37%

Not funded 1377
63%

Sigma 2198

100%

R0603 Do you think that abortions should funded by the government or not funded by the federal government?
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Page 218

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 202
R0604 If a presidential candidate stood for the green new deal on climate change, Medicare for all, free college tuition, opening
our borders to many more immigrants and raising taxes to pay for these programs, how likely would you vote
for that candidate?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Very/Somewhat Likely (Net) 1094
50%

Very likely 469
21%

Somewhat likely 625
28%

Very/Somewhat Unlikely (Net) 1104
50%

Somewhat unlikely 363
17%

Very unlikely 741
34%

Sigma 2198

100%



Page 219

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 203
R0O605 If a presidential candidate stood for lower taxes and reduced government regulations, strengthening our military, strengthening
our border to reduce illegal immigrants, standing up more to China and Iran and seeking better
trade deals for the US, how likely would you vote for that candidate?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Very/Somewhat Likely (Net) 1577
72%

Very likely 793
36%

Somewhat likely 783
36%

Very/Somewhat Unlikely (Net) 622
28%

Somewhat unlikely 388
18%

Very unlikely 233
11%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

M9B Do you think that, for his actions,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Impeached and removed from 773
office 35%
Censured by Congress 488
22%

No action should be taken 937
43%

Sigma 2198

100%

President Trump should be impeached and removed from office,
or no action should be taken?

censured by Congress,
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Helping the country 814
37%

Hurting the country 1384
63%

Sigma 2198

100%

M10 Do you think the investigations into Russia and President Trump are helping the country or hurting the country?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Found 860
39%

Not found 994
45%

Don't know 345
16%

Sigma 2198

100%

QCOLLUSION Do you think the special counsel has found actual evidence of Trump campaign officials colluding with the Russians
or has he not found any evidence of such collusion?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 207
0BS0401 Do you think the special counsel has found actual evidence of President Trump obstructing justice during the investigation of Russia's
interference into the 2016 election, or did the special counsel not find any evidence of such collusion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Found 968
44%

Not found 901
41%

Don't know 329
15%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Bias played a role

Bias did not play a role

Sigma

Total

2182

2198

1160
53%

1038
47%

2198
100%

MEMO14 Do you think bias against President Trump in the FBI played a role in launching investigations against him or did bias
play no role in launching investigations?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Favor 1354
62%

Oppose 844
38%

Sigma 2198

100%

FBI10 Do you favor or oppose appointing a special counsel to investigate potential abuses at the FBI?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Favor 1741
79%

Oppose 457
21%

Sigma 2198

100%

INV0504 Do you favor or oppose releasing to the public all of the evidence related to how and why the Russia investigation of
the trump campaign began?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 211
INV0O505 Do you think the CIA had real evidence of Trump-Russia collusion when it started its investigation or were they primarily using
the unverified dossier from Christopher Steele that was funded by the Hillary Clinton campaign?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Had real evidence of 1140
collusion 52%
Were primarily using the 1058
unverified Steele dossier 48%
Sigma 2198

100%



Page 228

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 212

INV0506 Do you think behind initiating the Trump-Russia investigation was an effort to undermine or block President Trump for
political reasons do you think the investigation was fairly opened according to procedures and regulations
at the FBI?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Investigation was an effort 1131
to undermine or block 51%
President Trump
Investigation was fairly 1067
opened 193
Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Spying 1077
49%

Not spying 1121
51%

Sigma 2198

100%

INV0507 Do you think the CIA and FBI were spying on the Trump campaign or not doing activities that should be called spying?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Fair and legal 1220
56%

Not fair and legal 978
44%

Sigma 2198

100%

INV0508 Do you think the surveillance and use of undercover operatives by the FBI on the Trump campaign was likely fair and
legal or likely not fair and legal?

Page 230

1 Jul 2019
Table 214



Page 231

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 215

INV0503 Do you support or oppose President Trump's decision to allow the Attorney General to declassify any documents or
intelligence it deems necessary as part of the DOJ's review of the start of the investigation into possible
collusion between the Trump campaign and Russia?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Support 1443
66%

Oppose 755
34%

Sigma 2198

100%



Page 232

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 216
INV0416 Given the Mueller report, do you think that we should turn the page on investigations of President Trump or should Congress continue
investigations of President Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Turn the page 1100
50%

Continue with investigations 1098
50%

Sigma 2198

100%



Page 233

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 217
INV0601 Should Special Counsel Robert Mueller testify before Congress about his investigation and final report or should we move
on to other issues?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Should Testify 1241
56%

Move on to other issues 958
44%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 1519
69%

No 680
31%

Sigma 2198

100%

INV0602 In general,

do you think Congress should be able to subpoena prosecutors to explain why they did or did not prosecute
people and questioned on the evidence they gathered in specific cases?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 1344
61%

No 854
39%

Sigma 2198

100%

INV0603 Do you think Congress should be able to subpoena judges to explain why they did or did not convict or sentence people
and questioned on the evidence they used in specific cases?

Page 235

1 Jul 2019
Table 219



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 1390
63%

No 808
37%

Sigma 2198

100%

INV0604 Do think congress should be calling Special Counsel Robert Mueller to explain why he did or did not prosecute people and
questioned on the evidence they gathered in specific cases?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
More likely 520
24%

Less likely 824
37%

Would have no effect 854
39%

Sigma 2198

100%

INV0316 If the Democrats launch scores of new investigations, would you be more likely to vote for the Democrats,
or no effect?

less likely
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Page 238

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 222
INV0318 Do you think Democrats in Congress are doing too much, too little, or about the right amount to investigate Donald Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Too much 890
40%

Too little 705
32%

About right 604
27%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
White 1518
69%
Black or African American 260
12%
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish 282
origin 13%
Asian origin (includes 108
people of Asian Indian, 5%
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)
Other 31
1%
Sigma 2198

100%

QRACE What is your race?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Federal level

State and local level

Sigma

Total

2182

2198

1263
57%

936
43%

2198
100%

GUNS17 Do you think gun laws should be mostly at the federal level or mostly at the state and local level?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Banning assault rifles 760
35%

Enhancing school security 743
34%

Increasing commitment to 696
mental health issues 32%
Sigma 2198

100%

GUNS2 Which of the following do you think would do the most to curb school shootings?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Gone up 1360
62%

Gone down 308
14%

Stayed the same 530
24%

Sigma 2198

100%

GUNS50 Do you think that murder by gun in America in the last five years has gone up,

gone down,

or stayed the same?
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Page 243

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 227
GUNS7 Should the White House ask Congress to pass legislation to raise the minimum age for purchasing guns from 18 to 21 years old?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 1729

79%
No 469

21%
Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Licensed like car ownership 1520
69%

Just require background 678
checks 313%
Sigma 2198

100%

GUNS8 Do you think that gun ownership should be licensed like car ownership or just require background checks?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Favor 1837
84%

Oppose 362
16%

Sigma 2198

100%

GUNS51 Do you favor or oppose tougher penalties for parents failing to secure their guns from their kids?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Favor 709
32%

Oppose 1489
68%

Sigma 2198

100%

GUNS9 Do you favor or oppose a measure that would ban all gun ownership except for police and military?
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Page 247

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 231
GUNS13 Do you think most school violence is related to student mental illness, urban gangs, or easy access to guns?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Student mental illness 1070
49%

Urban gangs 282
13%

Easy access to guns 847
39%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Face harsher penalties 1906
87%

Being handled appropriately 293
13%

Sigma 2198

100%

C0808 Should repeat gun offenders face harsher penalties under the criminal justice system or are they currently being handled
appropriately?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182

Weighted Base 2198

Employed full time 952

43%

Employed part time 229

10%

Self-employed full time 106

5%

Not employed, but looking 71

for work 3%

Not employed and not looking 23

for work 1%

Not employed, unable to work 96

due to a disability or 4%
illness

Retired 478

22%

Student 62

3%

Stay-at-home spouse or 129

partner 6%

Self-employed part time 53

2%

Sigma 2198

100%

Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?
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Page 250

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 234
D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT

Total

Unweighted Base 1094
Weighted Base 1181
Public sector 528
45%

Private sector 464
39%

Not-for-profit 93
8%

Other 32
3%

Don't know 65
5%

Sigma 1181

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 251

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

I am a member of a labor
union

Someone else in my household
is a member of a labor union

Both me and another member
of my household are members
of a labor union

No one in my household is a
member of a labor union

Decline to state

Sigma

1 Jul 2019
Table 235
D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Total

2182

2198

222
10%

168
8%

79
4%

1636
74%

93
4%

2198
100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Less than high school 37
2%

Completed some high school 139
6%

High school graduate or 376
equivalent (e.g., GED) 17%
Job-specific training 73
programs after high school 3%
Completed some college, but 496
no degree 23%
Associate's degree 308
14%

College graduate (e.g., 414
B.A., A.B., B.S.) 19%
Completed some graduate 64
school, but no degree 3%
Completed graduate school 291
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.) 13%
Sigma 2198

100%

02146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Married or civil union 1092
50%

Single, never married 602
27%

Divorced 250
11%

Separated 48
2%

Widowed/Widower 105
5%

Living with partner 101
5%

Sigma 2198

100%

Q2135 What is your marital status?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
None 1246
57%

One 429
20%

Two 327
15%

Three 128
6%

Four or more 68
3%

Sigma 2198

100%

D9 How many children live in your household?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Liberal (Net) 600
27%

Strong liberal 314
14%

Lean liberal 286
13%

Moderate 904
41%

Conservative (Net) 694
32%

Lean conservative 345
16%

Strong conservative 349
16%

Sigma 2198

100%

M12 Which best describes your political ideology?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Fiscally liberal 425
19%

Fiscally conservative 1072
49%

Do not lean one way or the 702
other 32%
Sigma 2198

100%

M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Socially liberal

Socially conservative

Do not lean one way or the

other

Sigma

Total

2182

2198

717

33%

840
38%

642
29%

2198
100%

M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?
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Page 258

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 242
S3 Some people had the chance to vote in the last presidential election on November 8, 2016. Others did not. Did you vote
in November's presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 1846
84%

No 352
16%

Sigma 2198

100%



Page 259

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 243
S4 Some people had the chance to vote in the 2016 presidential election. Others did not.
Who did you vote for in the 2016 presidential election on November 8, 201672

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1832
Weighted Base 1846
Hillary Clinton 836
45%

Donald Trump 773
42%

Gary Johnson 70
4%

Jill Stein 49
3%

Other 68
4%

Prefer not to answer 51
3%

Sigma 1846

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1832
Weighted Base 1846
Likeability 313
17%

Their stand on the issues 1534
83%

Sigma 1846

100%

S4A In casting your vote,

what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stand on the issues?
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Page 261

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019
Table 245
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 783
36%

No 1416
64%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base
A house that I/we own
An apartment or condominium

that I/we own

Another type of home that I/
we own

A house that I/we rent or
lease

An apartment or condominium
that I/we rent or lease

Another type of home that I/
we rent or lease

None of these

Sigma

Total

2182

2198

1430

65%

147
7%

53
2%

258
12%

252
11%
26

1%

32
1%

2198
100%

Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We live in...
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Page 263

Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1 Jul 2019

Table 247
D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Urban 551
25%

Suburban 1226
56%

Rural 420
19%

Sigma 2198

100%



Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 2164
98%

No 34
2%

Sigma 2198

100%

D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Yes 2024
92%

No 174
8%

Sigma 2198

100%

HO1l Do you have health insurance?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
Less than $15,000 159
7%

$15,000 to $24,999 148
7%

$25,000 to $34,999 166
8%

$35,000 to $49,999 256
12%

$50,000 to $74,999 370
17%

$75,000 to $99,999 298
14%

$100,000 to $124,999 274
12%

$125,000 to $149,999 202
9%

$150,000 to $199,999 160
7%

$200,000 to $249,999 72
3%

$250,000 or more 54
2%

Decline to answer 39
2%

Sigma 2198

100%

Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2017 household income before taxes?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
AT&T 516
23%

Verizon 546
25%

T-Mobile 301
14%

Sprint 190
9%

TracFone 83
4%

MetroPCS 154
7%

Virgin Mobile 30
1%

Straight Talk 61
3%

Boost Mobile 50
2%

Cricket 61
3%

Consumer Cellular 50
2%

Netl0 7
*

US Cellular 27
1%

Walmart FamilyMobile 4
*

Other 77
4%

None of the above 40
2%

Sigma 2198

100%

CAl Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services?
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Fielding Period: June 26 - 29, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2182
Weighted Base 2198
ATG&T 424
19%

Bright House 37
2%

Cablevision 60
3%

Charter 104
5%

Comcast 473
22%

Cox Cable Communications 97
4%

Time Warner Cable 217
10%

Verizon 206
9%

Frontier 45
2%

CenturyLink 81
4%

Cincinnati Bell 4
*

Mediacom 12
1%

Suddenlink 20
1%

Windstream 21
1%

Other 256
12%

None of the above 142
6%

Sigma 2198

100%

CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home?
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